1/26/04 Docket No. LGPL 111493

08-09-2004

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jason Incorporated Individual(s)	Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings	RECOR 1	02809613 V	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC J.S. Patent and Trademark Offi
Jason Incorporated Name: L & P Property Management Comp. Internal Address: Street Address: 4095 Firestone Boulevard Address: Street Address: 4095 Firestone Boulevard City: South Gate State: CA Zip: 90280 Individual(s) cilizenship Association Individual(s) cilizenship Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No No No No No No No N	To the Honorable Commissioner	r of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached origin	nal documents or copy thereof.
General Partnership	Jason Incorporated	Association	Name: L&PP Internal Address:	roperty Management Company
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	General Partnership Corporation-State	목	City: South Gate	State: <u>CA</u> Zip: 90280
Security Agreement	3. Nature of conveyance:		General Partnership	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,287,833; 07/31/1984 Additional number(s) attached Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David Wade Schnell Internal Address: Shook, Hardy & Bacon, LLP Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Security Agreement Other	Change of Name	Other If assignee is not domiciled in trepresentative designation is at (Designations must be a separation of the control of the cont	he United States, a domestic tached: Yes No assignment)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David Wade Schnell Internal Address: Shook, Hardy & Bacon, LLP Street Address: 2555 Grand Blvd. Street Address:	A. Trademark Application No.(s)		07/31/1984	ion No.(s) 1,287,833;
concerning document should be mailed: Name:	<u> </u>			
Internal Address: Shook, Hardy & Bacon, LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed	concerning document should be mailed:			
Street Address: 2555 Grand Blvd. 8. Deposit account number: 19-2112 City: Kansas City State: MO Zip:64108-2613 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. David Wade Schnell Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments	1		l	\$_40.00
David Wade Schnell David Wade Schnell Name of Person Signing Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments 19-2112 19-2112 19-2112 19-2112			Authorized to be o	harged to deposit account
Do Not Use This space 9. Signature. David Wade Schnell Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments	Street Address: 2555 Grand Blvd.]	···
9. Signature. David Wade Schnell Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments	City: Kansas City State: MC			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments	David Wade Schnell	Dm	81 ignature	Date
Washington, D.C. 20231	04 MGETACHE 00000141 1287833	documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patent & T Washington,	required cover sheet information trademarks, Box Assignments	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003022 FRAME: 0602

NO. 9624 P. 2/3

.14.2004 12:22PM

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, JASON INCORPORATED, a corporation duly organized under the

laws of the State of Wisconsin, and having its principal place of business at 411 East Wisconsin

Avenue, Suite 2120, Milwaukee, County of Milwaukee, and State of Wisconsin (53202), is the

owner of United States Trademark Registration No. 1,287,833, issued July 31, 1984, and

covering the mark SACKNER and Design; and

WHEREAS, L & P PROPERTY MANAGEMENT COMPANY, a corporation

duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal place of

business at 4095 Firestone Boulevard, South Gate, County of Los Angeles, and State of

California (90280), is desirous of acquiring said Trademark Registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and

valuable consideration, including consideration previously transferred, the receipt and

sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, JASON INCORPORATED has sold, assigned

and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said L & P PROPERTY

MANAGEMENT COMPANY the full and exclusive right, title and interest, throughout the

world, in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the

mark, and the above identified registration thereof, and the right to recover for any past

infringement of said mark.

EXECUTED this 14/24 day of July, 2004.

JASON INCORPORATED

Title: Vice President Finance

1469292v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003022 FRAME: 0603 WISCONSIN

STATE OF MISSOURI:

COUNTY OF JASPER:

On this Hald day of ______, 2004, before me personally appeared John Hengel, to me known to be the person described in, and who executed, the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

JUDITH M. HERF

SEAL

My Commission Expires:

January 22, 2006

U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 1,287,833

RECORDED: 07/26/2004

Issued: July 31, 1984

Mark: SACKNER and Design